
PLACEMENT OF TVET TRAINERS AND ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF (PATRON, MATRON, ACCOUNTANT, SECRETARY, LIBRARIAN), (1st October 2021)

No District Sector School Position Qualification Specialization Candidate names No _Identity card Telephone

01 Karongi Gishari ESA BIRAMBO Trainer of Mathematics A0 Applied Mathematics Hakizimana Rukundo 1199180073533058 0784949873

02 Karongi Gitesi MUNANIRA TVET Trainer of Intrepreneurship A0 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UWABAGIRA Esperance 1098870190566062 0783853221

03 Karongi Gitesi MUNANIRA TVET Trainer of leathercraft A2 Construction+Certificate of Leather works Samuel HABAGUSENGA 1199480020047195 0787110150

04 Karongi Gitesi MUNANIRA TVET Trainer of leathercraft A2 Construction+Certificate of Leather works GASHIRANDE Epimaque 1199280031301093 0788263585

05 Karongi Gitesi MUNANIRA TVET Trainer of Physics and Maths A0 Education in Maths&Physics Patricie UWAMUGIRA 1198870089735016 0786615050

06 Karongi Gitesi MUNANIRA TVET CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0 MICROBIOLOGY MUKAMUSANA Consolee 1198670087936197 0783107288

07 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET Trainer of Tailoring A2 Tailoring NTAWIZERA Delphine 1199570076496014 0782033041

08 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET
Trainer of Business Creation in 

tailoring
A0 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INGABIRE Epiphanie 1198270044979010 0788797607

09 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET
Trainer of Communication skills 

and Kinyarda in tailoring
A0 Education in English -Swahili Nzayituriki Florent 1198780075992009 0788238712

10 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0 CHEMISTRY WITH  EDUCATION NZASABIMFURA Laurent 1198980063268149 0787588612

11 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET Trainer of ICT A1
INFORMATION AND 

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY
DUSHIMIMANA JONAS 1199280160781020 0780610327

12 Karongi Mubuga GS CYINAMA Trainer of Tailoring A2 Tailoring NIYONIRINGIYE Vanesaa 1199770056751002 0781175564

13 Karongi Mubuga GS CYINAMA TRAINER OF MASONRY A1 HIGHWAY ENGENEERING NDAYAMBAJE Wilson 1199680131983077 0785265089

14 Karongi Mubuga GS CYINAMA TRAINER OF MASONRY A1 Construction Technology AYINKAMIYE Dalia 1199670057572168 0783644928

15 Karongi Mubuga GS CYINAMA PHYS-MATH A0 Science with Education KANEZA Eraste 1197980010153030 0788441755

16 Karongi Mubuga GS CYINAMA CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0 Education in Chemistry
Leopold Gustave 

HABUMUKAMA
1198780174719038 0784243075

17 Karongi Murambi MUHORORO TVET Trainer in Tailoring A2 Tailoring DUSHIME GIKUNDIRO Sonia 1200270065999015 0782502512
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18 Karongi Murambi MUHORORO TVET PHYSICS-Maths A0 Physics Ephraim HABARUREMA 1198980084267048 0782770030

19 Karongi Murambi MUHORORO TVET CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0
CHEMISTYR AND BIOLOGY WITH 

EDUCATION
NYIRAMPORAYONZI CECILE 1199270161350017 0783287603

20 Karongi Mutuntu GS MANJI Trainer of Tailoring A2 Tailoring YADUFASHIJE Angelique 1199670157596184 0729580484

21 Karongi Mutuntu GS MANJI PHYS-MATHS A0 Chemistry and Physics NIYONSABA Faustin 1199180056617007 0786334586

22 Karongi Mutuntu GS MANJI CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0
CHEMISTRY  AND MATHEMATICS 

WITH EDUCATION
CYUZUZO ISHIMWE Elysee 1199580038473087 0789296541

23 Karongi Mutuntu GS MANJI TRAINER OF MASONRY A1 CONSTRACTION TECHNOLOGY MUSENGIMANA Olivier 1199480188039053 0786687150

24 Karongi Mutuntu GS MANJI TRAINER OF MASONRY A0 CIVIL ENGINEERING NDAGIJIMANA THEOPHILE 1198880089232004 0788815349

25 Karongi Rubengera ES RUBENGERA Trainer OF ICT A1 ICT HATEGEKIMANA PATRICK 1199380137141180 0788930390

26 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF CULINARY ARTS A1 Hospitality Management BIMENYIMANA Fiacre 11987800829899050 0784743854

27 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF CULINARY ARTS A1 Hospitality Management NYIRACYIZA Marie Rose 1199238000987683 0781942034

28 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
MATH-PHYS A0 Education in Maths IRADUKUNDA Jeannette 1199670047582079 0785320666

29 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
BIOLOGY-CHEMISTRY A2 Education in Chemistry Florence BENIMANA 1199470120605015 0784944790

30 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF WELDING A1

PRODUCTION AND MANUFACTURING 

TECHNOLOGY
NIYONKURU THEOPHILE 1199580050261195 0788333387

31 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF WELDING A1 Welding Technology MUKUNZI Aime Thierry 1199280139313239 0783587836

32 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF PLUMBING A0

WATER AND ENVIRONOMENTAL 

ENGINEERING
NZABIRINDA ANASTASE 1199380098290080

0782337782/

0728856006

33 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF PLUMBING A0

WATER AND ENVIRONOMENTAL 

ENGINEERING
AKIMANA FELIX 1199280115849056 0788206128

34 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF MASONRY A1 HIGHWAY ENGENEERING BIKORIMANA JEAN 1198880072032005 0782704412

35 Karongi Rubengera
RUBENGERA II TVET 

(DAY AND BOARDING)
TRAINER OF MASONRY A0 HIGHWAY ENGENEERING Ngendahimana Justin 1199480207446368 0781922572

36 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU Trainer OF ICT A1 ICT MUKWIYE JULES 1199480102406016

0786514194/

0722793804

2

37 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU Trainer of Ainimal health A0 ANIMAL PRODUCTION UWUMUKIZA  FRANCINE 1199270133381075 0789619944

38 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU TRAINER  OF AGROFORESTRY A0 Crop Production HATEGEKIMANA Emmanuel 1198480093463004 0785717491

39 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU PHYS-MATH A0 Education in Physics NOHELI Jean de Dieu 1198780061635024 0783836503



40 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU BIOLOGY-CHEMISTRY A0 Science in Chemistry Philibert Sewabeza 1199180057005001 0781668852

41 Karongi Rugabano ES NGOMA Trainer of  Welding A0 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING NIRINGIYIMANA Phenias 1199480143301046 0788624674

42 Karongi Rugabano ES NGOMA Trainer of Automotive Technology A1 AUTOMOBILE TECHNOLOGY IRIHOSE FRANCOIS 1199480076436171 0785865867

43 Karongi Rugabano ES NGOMA PHYS-MATH A0 Education in Maths HABIYAREMYE Faustin 1199080084477055 0788343798

44 Karongi Rugabano ES NGOMA CHEMISTRY-BIOLOGY A0 Science in Chemistry Eulade Niyizibyose 1199380083636089 0787583927

45 Karongi Gishari ESA BIRAMBO MATRON A2 PCM NIYONSHUTI Dative 1199370019476072 0784352791

46 Karongi Gishari ESA BIRAMBO ACCOUNTANT A0 Accounting, MUKANDAYISHIMIYE Placidie 1199370102239074 0782682453

47 Karongi Murundi MURUNDI TVET ACCOUNTANT A0 Accounting SIBOBUGINGO WILLIAM 1199380100801062 0781424291

48 Karongi Rubengera RUBENGERA II TVET PATRON A2 LEG IRIMASO JEAN D'AMOUR 1199180163734024 0780730532

49 Karongi Rubengera RUBENGERA II TVET MATRON A2 TTC ROSALIE MUKANTWARI 1199870179420023 0782596298

50 Karongi Twumba GS GISOVU MATRON A2 Accountancy AYINKAMIYE FLORENCE 1198970033758053 0780769770

51 Karongi Bwishyura IPRC KARONGI PATRON A2 TTC NIYONGAMIJE Jean Claude 1199980045580004 0783518941

Done at Kigali, 01/10/2021

Dipl.-Ing. Paul UMUKUNZI

Director General, RTB


